Michelle Doerhoeffer: Attends both service times.

Contact Info: 862-777-5475 (call or text)
Location: 64 Mara Rd, Lake Hiawatha

- Please communicate directly with each other.

- Michelle will reach out to confirm details and let you know if her schedule changes.

- Driver(s), please call or text Michelle to confirm details, and let her know this is on your calendar.
- If you need further support, we are still available to help. Ruth (973-879-5532) & Jackie

For rides arranged through the Rides Ministry:
- Use this sign up sheet (or a similar one in the future):
- When serving a female, volunteers should be a female serving by herself, or a couple with at least one female.
- When serving a male, volunteers should be a male serving by himself, or a couple with at least one male.

In the event we are unable to provide volunteers through the Rides Ministry,
the recipient is free to coordinate their own arrangements, not subject to these policies.

CHURCH
DATES BRING HER TO CHURCH (for 9:00am 1st service) 'BRING HER HOME (after 10:30am 2nd service)
Sunday, Septemer 1 Teri Deley, 862-221-1414 |ngrid Flannery ingrid@thechapel.org 862-377-1923
Sunday, September 8 Luchy Martino, 973-476-5967 Luchy Martino, 973-476-5967
Sunday, September 15 Luchy Martino, 973-476-5967 Luchy Martino, 973-476-5967

Tom 201-370-4048
Jackie Van Hook Jackie@thechapel.org

Sunday, September 22 Teri Deley, 862-221-1414
Sunday, September 29 Kim Sheppell 973-951-9922

Sunday, October 6 Kim Sheppell 973-951-9922 Ruth Yost 973-879-5532
Sunday, October 13 Kim Sheppell 973-951-9922 Elaine LaGatta, 973-727-4577
Sunday, October 20 Tom 201-370-4048 D ica de Fazio i i il.com 718-344-3202
Sunday, October 27 Luchy Martino, 973-476-3476 Luchy Martino, 973-476-3476

Sunday, November 3 Kim Sheppell 973-951-9922 Teri Deley, 862-221-1414
‘Sunday, November 10 Linda Schweighardt, 973-519-5292, Lschweighardt@aol.com enter name, email & phone #
Sunday, November 17 enter name, email & phone #
Sunday, November 24 enter name, email & phone # enter name, email & phone #

Sunday, December 1 enter name, email & phone # enter name, email & phone #

Sunday, December 8 enter name, email & phone # enter name, email & phone #
Sunday, December 15 | enter name, email & phone # enter name, email & phone #
Sunday, December 22 enter name, email & phone # enter name, email & phone #
Sunday, December 29 ONLINE ONLY! ONLINE ONLY!

WEDNESDAYS - CHAPEL WOMEN - 2023 Spring
2022 - RIDES GROUPED & HIDDEN
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